OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE:::::: KAMRUP (M)::::::GUWAHATI

ORDER

Memo No. DJK /Esstt.

The following candidate is appointed temporarily as Peon on **contractual basis**, in the establishment of District and Sessions Judge, Kamrup (Metro), Guwahati, for the Court of Additional Sessions Judge-cum-Special Judge, POCSO, Kamrup (M), Guwahati, at a fixed pay of **Rs. 15,000 per month**, subject to the condition that in the event of adverse police verification report, the service of the concerned incumbent will be terminated forthwith without assigning any reason thereof. The appointment is made purely on temporary basis (Contractual), claim for permanent absorption, at any point of time, shall not be entertained.

SI No.	Roll No.	Name of the Candidate	Father's Name	Address	Contact Number
1	DJK/74	Apurba Kalita	Lohit Kalita	Vill - Pithakhowa, P.O - Hazarikapara, P.S - Sipajhar, Dist - Darrang, Pin - 784145	9395246994

The appointment on contractual basis is made in terms of Letter No. JDJ.11016/74/2018-ESTT-JUDI-Judicial/43 dated Dispur the 26th Dec, 2019, issued by the Judicial Department, Government of Assam.

The aforementioned candidate is directed to submit his medical certificate of fitness from the Medical Officer of the Government of Assam at the time of joining.

Further, if the aforementioned candidate is presently employed in Central/State government Service, he is directed to submit release order from the former employer at the time of joining. He shall join within 7 (seven) days from the date of receipt of this order.

Sd/-(**Smt. Indira Barman**) District & Sessions Judge, Kamrup (M), Guwahati

Dated: 23.02.2023

Memo No. DJK/Esstt./ 2353 - 63 / E, dated 23.2.23 Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Registrar General, Gauhati High Court, Guwahati;
- 2. The Principal Accountant General, Assam, Beltola, Guwahati;
- 3. The L.R & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Judicial Department, Guwahati;
- 4. The Registrar (Administration)-cum-In Charge Centralized Recruitment, Gauhati High Court,
- 5. The Treasury Officer, Treasury Office, Kamrup (M), Guwahati;
- 6. The Court Manager, Kamrup (M) District Judiciary;
- 7. The System Officer , Kamrup (M) District Judiciary, for uploading the same at the official website,
- 8. The Head Assistant cum C.A.O (I/C), Office of the undersigned;
- 9. The Accounts Assistant, Office of the undersigned;
- 10. Shri Apurba Kalita;

11. Office File.

District & Sessions Judge, Kamrup (M), Guwahati

District & Sessions Judge, Kamrup (Metro), Guwahati